OP \$115.00 785229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sweet Living Inc.		07/08/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sweet Living LLC	
Street Address:	1335 West 1650 North	
City:	Springville	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78522995	MAX XYLITOL
Serial Number:	78523010	ORAL SELECT
Serial Number:	78523009	SWEET MOMENTS
Serial Number:	78523030	BIO SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)437-3257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801 373-1091

Email: lindaq@xlear.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Quinton-Burr

Address Line 1: 3210 North Canyon Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Burr
Signature:	/James B. Burr/

900028072 REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0747

Date:	07/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign Trademarks Inc to LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGN1\Iffint OF REGISTRATION WHEREAS Sweet Living Inc., whose address is 3006 Indian Hills Drive, Provo, Utah 84604, has filed and has pending intent to use applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with serial numbers 78522995 (MaxXylitol), 78523010 (Oral Select), 78523009 (Sweet Moments), and 78523030 (Bio Select); and WHEREAS Sweet Living LLC. whose address is 1335 West 1650 North, Springville, Utah 84663 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt ofwhich is hereby acknowledged, said Sweet Living Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Sweet Living LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above registration thereof. I \ 3 u. V\ ~ DATED this ~ day of.JJ811f, 2005, SWEET LIVING INC. J~B~ Sole Incorporator & Sole Principal STATE OF UTAH) }SS: COUNTY OF UT AH) On this l.s:L day of ::SI. \sim' ('-,.-e \sim ,2005, before me appeared James B. Burr, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he has authority to sign for Sweet Living Inc. and that he signed the foregoing instrument for the purposes indicated therein. ~Pubji;;- Q Q ~ '- ~4 8JOANNE CAIRNS. , Notary Public ary Public

State of Utah

My Commission Expires Ocl. 29, 2005

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

2601 N. Canyon Rd H 204., Provo, UT 84604

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0749